

GC EDGE

GC Edge is Guy Carpenter's industry-leading client portal that serves as a single access point for information, tools and services. Our proprietary online dashboard centralizes access to our four modules.

GC Edge Has Four Modules	
Placements	 Document repository keeps critical placement files organized and secure Meeting management facilitates live placement timelines, event reminders and ability to add meetings to calendars One-click approval process Real-time notifications keep everyone up-to-date on activity like data uploads or outstanding tasks
Market Information	 Access reinsurer ratings, financials and organizational information Create portfolios of markets to track – Receive alerts on changes to your portfolio of markets Access news and quantitative reports on the reinsurance market
Thought Leadership	 A central source for all Guy Carpenter insights, including publicly available reports and client exclusives Automated distribution of exclusive client materials to active GC Edge users Real-time alerts as insights are published
Tools & Solutions	 Streamlined client experience to access GC tools (i.e., GC Mosaic[®], GC VistaSM and Wildfire diagnostic tool) New features, downtime or new documentation communicated to users

GC Edge Key Features



Real-time notifications keeps everyone up-to-date with data uploads, meetings and task reminders automatically – eliminating extra work or delays in team communications

Contact

If you are interested in learning more about GC Edge or would like to organize a live demonstration of the product, please contact us.

Jennifer Paretchan

Managing Director M +1 917 476 4236 Jennifer.L.Paretchan@guycarp.com

About Guy Carpenter

Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC is a leading global risk and reinsurance specialist with 3,400 professionals in over 60 offices around the world. Guy Carpenter delivers a powerful combination of broking expertise, trusted strategic advisory services and industry-leading analytics to help clients adapt to emerging opportunities and achieve profitable growth. Guy Carpenter is a business of Marsh McLennan (NYSE: MMC), the world's leading professional services firm in the areas of risk, strategy and people. The Company's more than 85,000 colleagues advise clients in 130 countries. With annual revenue of over \$20 billion, Marsh McLennan helps clients navigate an increasingly dynamic and complex environment through four market-leading businesses including Marsh, Mercer and Oliver Wyman. For more information, visit www.guycarp.com and follow us on LinkedIn and Twitter.

Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC provides this report for general information only. The information contained herein is based on sources we believe reliable, but we do not guarantee its accuracy, and it should be understood to be general insurance/reinsurance information only. Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC makes no representations or warranties, express or implied. The information is not intended to be taken as advice with respect to any individual situation and cannot be relied upon as such. Statements concerning tax, accounting, legal or regulatory matters should be understood to be general observations based solely on our experience as reinsurance brokers and risk consultants, and may not be relied upon as tax, accounting, legal or regulatory advice, which we are not authorized to provide. All such matters should be reviewed with your own qualified advisors in these areas.

Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on any historical, current or forward-looking statements. Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC undertakes no obligation to update or revise publicly any historical, current or forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, research, future events or otherwise. The trademarks and service marks contained herein are the property of their respective owners.

©2023 Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC. All rights reserved. 105121

^{*}Securities or investments, as applicable, are offered in the United States through GC Securities, a division of MMC Securities LLC, a US registered broker-dealer and member FINRA/NFA/ SIPC. Main Office: 1166 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036. Phone: (212) 345-5000. Securities or investments, as applicable, are offered in the United Kingdom by GC Securities, a division of MMC Securities Ltd., which is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Securities or investments, as applicable, are offered in the European Economic Area by GC Securities, a division of MMC Securities (Ireland) Ltd., which is authorized and regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland, reference number C447471. Reinsurance products are placed through qualified affiliates of Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC. MMC Securities LLC, MMC Securities (Ireland) Ltd. and Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC are affiliates owned by Marsh McLennan. This communication is not intended as an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy any security, financial instrument, reinsurance product.